OP \$40.00 87034692

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Everscribe Inc.		10/17/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Writable Inc.	
Street Address:	16469 Shadow Mountain Drive	
City:	Pacific Palisades	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90272	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87034692	WRITABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013550160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6505374504

Email: trademarks@patentlawworks.net

Correspondent Name: Hoang-chi Truong

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 250
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hoang-chi Truong
SIGNATURE:	/hoangchitruong/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Everscribe name change to Writable#page1.tif source=Everscribe name change to Writable#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005990 FRAME: 0655

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EVERSCRIBE INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EVERSCRIBE INC." TO "WRITABLE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 4:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5807102 8100 SR# 20166234463 Authentication: 203173606 Date: 10-17-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005990 FRAME: 0656

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:40 PM 10/17/2016
FILED 04:40 PM 10/17/2016
SR 20166234463 - File Number 5807102

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

EVERSCRIBE INC.

The undersigned, Heidi Shortz Walas, hereby certifies that:

- 1. She is the incorporator of Eversribe Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on August 19, 2015.
- 3. No directors were named in the original Certificate of Incorporation and none have been elected.
 - 4. This corporation has not received payment for any of its stock.
- 5. Pursuant to Section 241 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Writable Inc. (the "Corporation")."

6. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's sole Incorporator in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 241 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at San Francisco, California, October 17, 2016.

/s/Heidi Shortz Walas

Name: Heidi Shortz Walas, Incorporator

TRADEMARK REEL: 005990 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 02/16/2017